AMOUNT

$11,278,000
$9,224,881
$7,040,000
$6,360,698
$5,930,096
$5,167,606
$4,792,000
$4,454,705
$4,269,278
$4,187,106
$4,049,024
$3,905,000
$3,729,677
$3,600,000
$3,500,000
$3,488,917
$3,358,625
$3,263,592
$3,195,620
$2,906,120
$2,900,000
$2,750,000
$2,750,000
$2,665,078
$2,650,000
$2,500,000
$2,412,000
$2,350,000
$2,150,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,967,469
$1,900,000
$1,900,000
$1,850,000
$1,810,000
$1,682,000
$1,600,000
$1,600,000

CAPITAL FOR COMPASSION®

build a more gracious future

ORGANIZATION

Samaritas, Detroit, Ml

Union Rescue Mission, Los Angeles, CA
Bowery Mission, New York, NY

Helping Up Mission, Baltimore, MD
Milwaukee Rescue Mission, Milwaukee, WI
Memphis Union Mission, Memphis, TN
Adult & Teen Challenge of Texas

Atlanta Mission, Atlanta, GA

Union Gospel Mission, Salem, OR

Kalamazoo Gospel Ministries, Kalamazoo, Ml
Downtown Rescue Mission, Huntsville, AL
CityTeam, San Jose, CA

Mobile Loaves and Fishes, Austin, TX

Teen Challenge New England, Brocton, MA
Volunteers of America, Sheridan, WY
Seattle’s Union Gospel Mission, Seattle, WA
The Rescue Mission, Ft Wayne, IN

Buffalo City Mission, Buffalo, NY

Santa Barbara Rescue Mission, Santa Barbara, CA
Dallas Life, Dallas, TX

Los Angeles Dream Center, Los Angeles, CA
Durham Rescue Mission, Durham, NC
Miracle Hill Ministries, Greenville, SC
Wheeler Mission Ministries, Indianapolis, IN
Global Teen Challenge, Columbus, GA

City Rescue Mission of Saginaw, Ml

Shelter KC, Kansas City, MO

Presbyterian Night Shelter, Fort Worth, TX
Hope Ministries, Des Moines, 1A

Hope of the Valley Rescue Mission, North Hills, CA
Bethesda Mission, Harrisburg, PA

Teen Challenge Arizona, Tucson, AZ

Hope Rescue Mission, Reading, PA

City Rescue Mission, Oklahoma City, OK
Springs Rescue Mission, Colorado Springs, CO
City Mission of Schenectady, NY

Holland Rescue Mission, Ml

Faith City Mission, Amarillo, TX

Rockford Rescue Mission, Rockford, IL

* = multiple awards

CONTACT

Joel Lautenbach
Andy Bales
James Winans
Bob Gehman
Pat Vanderburgh
Scott Bjork
George Thomas
Mike Southern
Dan Clem
Michael Brown
Keith Overholt
Glen Peterson
Alan Graham
Pasco Manza
Jeffrey Holsinger
Scott Chin

Jeff Musick
Aubrey Calhoun
Rolf Geyling

Bob Sweeney
Matthew Barnett
Rob Tart

Rick Ingram

Fritz Breisch
Jerry Nance

Dan Streeter
Eric Burger
Toby Owen
Leon Negen

Ken Craft

Scott Dunwoody
Snow Peabody
Rob Turchi

Erin Goodin
Terry Anderson
Mike Saccocio
Jay Riemersma
Jena Taylor
Sherry Pitney



AMOUNT

$1,560,000
$1,550,000
$1,500,000
$1,500,000
$1,500,000
$1,494,000
$1,424,687
$1,400,000
$1,364,000
$1,350,000
$1,325,000
$1,250,000
$1,250,000
$1,250,000
$1,196,551
$1,150,000
$1,100,000
$1,100,000
$1,100,000
$1,090,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$960,000
$960,000
$900,000
$875,000
$786,000
$750,000
$750,000
$732,968
$720,000
$700,000
$650,000
$650,000
$600,000
$500,000
$400,000

CAPITAL FOR COMPASSION®

build a more gracious future

ORGANIZATION

Jimmie Hale Mission, Birmingham, AL
Inspiration Ministries, Auburn, IN

Walter Hoving Home, Garrison, NY

Great Falls Rescue Mission, Great Falls, MT
Brooklyn Adult & Teen Challenge, Brooklyn, NY
Knox Area Rescue Mission, Knoxville, TN

City Union Mission, Kansas City, MO

Rescue Mission Alliance, Oxnard, CA

Housing First Community Coalition, San Antonio, TX
Gospel Center Rescue Mission, Stockton, CA
Shelterhouse, Cincinnati, OH

Refinery Mission, Opelousas, LA

Minnesota Adult & Teen Challenge, Minneapolis, MN
Bay Area Rescue Mission, Richmond, CA
Lakeshore Habitat for Humanity, Holland, Ml
Lexington Rescue Mission, Lexington, KY
Wayside Cross Ministries, Aurora, IL

Evansville Rescue Mission, Evansville, IN
Crossroads Mission, Yuma, AZ

Teen Challenge of the Dakotas, Brookings, SD
Phoenix Dream Center, Phoenix, AZ

Montana Rescue Mission, Billings, MN
Lighthouse Ministries, Lakeland, FL

Sunshine Rescue Mission, Flagstaff, AZ
Lebanon Rescue Mission, Lebanon, PA

Isaiah House, Willisburg, KY

Orangewood Foundation, Santa Ana, CA
Turlock Gospel Mission, Turlock, CA
SteelBridge Ministries, Albuquerque, NM

St Jude’s Recovery Center, Atlanta, GA

Union Gospel Mission, Portland, OR

Center for Human Services, Modesto, CA
Gateway Domestic Violence Center, Gainesville, GA
Willis Dady Homeless Services

Open Door Mission, Rochester, NY

Kokomo Rescue Mission, Kokomo, IN
Re:Center Ministries, Louisville, KY

The Path of Citrus County, Inverness, FL

Dream Centers of Colorado Springs, CO

* = multiple awards

CONTACT

Perryn Carrol
Andy Foster
Beth Greco

Jim Kizer

Paul Burke
David Strom
Dennis Chapman
Dave Chittenden
Edward Gonzales
David Midura
Arlene Nolan
Johnny Carriere
Rich Scherber
Bram Begonia
Don Wilkinson
Laura Carr
James Lukose
Tracy Gorman
Myra Garlit
Mike Gilmartin
Luke Barnett
Matt Lundgren
Steve Turbeville
Kathy Knapp
Susan Spahr
Mark LaPalme
John Luker
Christian Curby
Travis Clark
Suzanne Shafer
Bill Russell

Gina Machado
Jessica Butler
Alicia Faust

Anna Valeria-lseman

Kevin L. Smith
Cory Bledsoe
DuWayne Sipper
Brady Boyd



