

AMOUNT		ORGANIZATION	CONTACT
\$11,278,000	*	Samaritas, Detroit, MI	Joel Lautenbach
\$9,224,881	*	Union Rescue Mission, Los Angeles, CA	Andy Bales
\$7,040,000	*	Bowery Mission, New York, NY	James Winans
\$6,360,698	*	Helping Up Mission, Baltimore, MD	Bob Gehman
\$5,930,096	*	Milwaukee Rescue Mission, Milwaukee, WI	Pat Vanderburgh
\$5,167,606	*	Memphis Union Mission, Memphis, TN	Scott Bjork
\$4,792,000	*	Adult & Teen Challenge of Texas	George Thomas
\$4,454,705	*	Atlanta Mission, Atlanta, GA	Mike Southern
\$4,269,278	*	Union Gospel Mission, Salem, OR	Dan Clem
\$4,187,106	*	Kalamazoo Gospel Ministries, Kalamazoo, MI	Michael Brown
\$4,049,024	*	Downtown Rescue Mission, Huntsville, AL	Keith Overholt
\$3,905,000	*	CityTeam, San Jose, CA	Glen Peterson
\$3,729,677	*	Mobile Loaves and Fishes, Austin, TX	Alan Graham
\$3,600,000	*	Teen Challenge New England, Brocton, MA	Pasco Manza
\$3,500,000		Volunteers of America, Sheridan, WY	Jeffrey Holsinger
\$3,488,917	*	Seattle's Union Gospel Mission, Seattle, WA	Scott Chin
\$3,358,625	*	The Rescue Mission, Ft Wayne, IN	Jeff Musick
\$3,263,592		Buffalo City Mission, Buffalo, NY	Aubrey Calhoun
\$3,195,620	*	Santa Barbara Rescue Mission, Santa Barbara, CA	Rolf Geyling
\$2,906,120	*	Dallas Life, Dallas, TX	Bob Sweeney
\$2,900,000	*	Los Angeles Dream Center, Los Angeles, CA	Matthew Barnett
\$2,750,000	*	Durham Rescue Mission, Durham, NC	Rob Tart
\$2,750,000	*	Miracle Hill Ministries, Greenville, SC	Rick Ingram
\$2,665,078	*	Wheeler Mission Ministries, Indianapolis, IN	Fritz Breisch
\$2,650,000	*	Global Teen Challenge, Columbus, GA	Jerry Nance
\$2,500,000	*	City Rescue Mission of Saginaw, MI	Dan Streeter
\$2,412,000	*	Shelter KC, Kansas City, MO	Eric Burger
\$2,350,000	*	Presbyterian Night Shelter, Fort Worth, TX	Toby Owen
\$2,150,000	*	Hope Ministries, Des Moines, IA	Leon Negen
\$2,000,000		Hope of the Valley Rescue Mission, North Hills, CA	Ken Craft
\$2,000,000	*	Bethesda Mission, Harrisburg, PA	Scott Dunwoody
\$1,967,469		Teen Challenge Arizona, Tucson, AZ	Snow Peabody
\$1,900,000	*	Hope Rescue Mission, Reading, PA	Rob Turchi
\$1,900,000	*	City Rescue Mission, Oklahoma City, OK	Erin Goodin
\$1,850,000	*	Springs Rescue Mission, Colorado Springs, CO	Terry Anderson
\$1,810,000	*	City Mission of Schenectady, NY	Mike Saccocio
\$1,682,000	*	Holland Rescue Mission, MI	Jay Riemersma
\$1,600,000		Faith City Mission, Amarillo, TX	Jena Taylor
\$1,600,000	*	Rockford Rescue Mission, Rockford, IL	Sherry Pitney



AMOUNT		ORGANIZATION	CONTACT
\$1,560,000	*	Jimmie Hale Mission, Birmingham, AL	Perryn Carrol
\$1,550,000	*	Inspiration Ministries, Auburn, IN	Andy Foster
\$1,500,000		Walter Hoving Home, Garrison, NY	Beth Greco
\$1,500,000		Great Falls Rescue Mission, Great Falls, MT	Jim Kizer
\$1,500,000		Brooklyn Adult & Teen Challenge, Brooklyn, NY	Paul Burke
\$1,494,000	*	Knox Area Rescue Mission, Knoxville, TN	David Strom
\$1,424,687	*	City Union Mission, Kansas City, MO	Dennis Chapman
\$1,400,000		Rescue Mission Alliance, Oxnard, CA	Dave Chittenden
\$1,364,000		Housing First Community Coalition, San Antonio, TX	Edward Gonzales
\$1,350,000		Gospel Center Rescue Mission, Stockton, CA	David Midura
\$1,325,000	*	Shelterhouse, Cincinnati, OH	Arlene Nolan
\$1,250,000	*	Refinery Mission, Opelousas, LA	Johnny Carriere
\$1,250,000		Minnesota Adult & Teen Challenge, Minneapolis, MN	Rich Scherber
\$1,250,000		Bay Area Rescue Mission, Richmond, CA	Bram Begonia
\$1,196,551		Lakeshore Habitat for Humanity, Holland, MI	Don Wilkinson
\$1,150,000	*	Lexington Rescue Mission, Lexington, KY	Laura Carr
\$1,100,000		Wayside Cross Ministries, Aurora, IL	James Lukose
\$1,100,000		Evansville Rescue Mission, Evansville, IN	Tracy Gorman
\$1,100,000	*	Crossroads Mission, Yuma, AZ	Myra Garlit
\$1,090,000	*	Teen Challenge of the Dakotas, Brookings, SD	Mike Gilmartin
\$1,000,000		Phoenix Dream Center, Phoenix, AZ	Luke Barnett
\$1,000,000		Montana Rescue Mission, Billings, MN	Matt Lundgren
\$1,000,000		Lighthouse Ministries, Lakeland, FL	Steve Turbeville
\$1,000,000		Sunshine Rescue Mission, Flagstaff, AZ	Kathy Knapp
\$960,000		Lebanon Rescue Mission, Lebanon, PA	Susan Spahr
\$960,000		Isaiah House, Willisburg, KY	Mark LaPalme
\$900,000		Orangewood Foundation, Santa Ana, CA	John Luker
\$875,000		Turlock Gospel Mission, Turlock, CA	Christian Curby
\$786,000	*	SteelBridge Ministries, Albuquerque, NM	Travis Clark
\$750,000		St Jude's Recovery Center, Atlanta, GA	Suzanne Shafer
\$750,000		Union Gospel Mission, Portland, OR	Bill Russell
\$732,968		Center for Human Services, Modesto, CA	Gina Machado
\$720,000		Gateway Domestic Violence Center, Gainesville, GA	Jessica Butler
\$700,000		Willis Dady Homeless Services	Alicia Faust
\$650,000		Open Door Mission, Rochester, NY	Anna Valeria-Iseman
\$650,000		Kokomo Rescue Mission, Kokomo, IN	Kevin L. Smith
\$600,000		Re:Center Ministries, Louisville, KY	Cory Bledsoe
\$500,000		The Path of Citrus County, Inverness, FL	DuWayne Sipper
\$400,000		Dream Centers of Colorado Springs, CO	Brady Boyd